AXSWC | Button Remapping

After the AXSWC interface has been programmed and is functioning properly, button
assignments for the steering wheel controls may be reassigned.

Button Remapping Methods

Button Remapping can be achieved:

1.By following the steps below.

2.Via a Windows-based computer using the Axxess Updater.

3.Via the Axxess Updater app available from the Android or Apple mobile devices App
Stores.

Button Remapping Procedure

Follow the steps below to remap SWC buttons:

1. Cycle the ignition On and wait until the LED flashes Green once, then goes out.
(continued on Page 2.)
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Button Remapping Procedure (cont.)

2. Immediately press and hold Volume Up on the steering wheel until the LED turns
solid Green, then release. The LED will then go out, indicating Volume Up has been
programmed.

l /

3. Press and hold Volume Down on the steering wheel until the light turns solid
Green, then release. The LED will then go out, indicating Volume Down has been
programmed.

Hold Volume Down

4. Continue from Seek Up/Next in the Button Function Legend below to reference
the order in which the steering wheel control buttons must be programmed.
(continued on Page 3)
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Button Remapping Procedure (cont.)

5. Press and hold Volume Up on the steering wheel until the LED turns solid Green,
then goes out.

6. Release Volume Up.

Hold Volume Up

The remapping process is complete.

Button Function Legend

Number

1

Function
Volume Up
Volume Down
Seek Up/Next
Seek Down/Prev
Source/Mode
Mute

Preset Up
Preset Down

Power

Number

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Function

Band

Play/Enter

PTT (Push to Talk)
On Hook

Off Hook
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